
WATSONVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
CA0440300

215 Union St, Watsonville, CA  95076

Date Range for Date Reported:

Prepared On:
Date Range for Date Occurred:

01/30/2026  07:35 PRESS LOG  -  CASES
01/01/2026  00:00 - 01/30/2026  01:58
01/29/2026  00:00 - 01/30/2026  01:58

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported
11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 
Misdemeanor
11377(A) - HS; Possess Controlled Substance; 
Misdemeanor
647(H) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:loiter/Etc 
Private Property; Misdemeanor
602(O)(1) - PC; TRESPAS:REFUSE LEAVE 
PROP; Misdemeanor

26W-0032901/29/2026  00:10 100 Block of Alta Vista Av
01/29/2026  00:10

Arrestee - ORTIZ VAZQUEZ, 
ADOLFO, 35
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

Scan

459 - PC; Burglary; Felony26W-0033001/29/2026  01:53 100 Block of Crestview Dr
01/29/2026  01:53

(Juvenile name withheld.)
Victim - Montejano, Rosa Maria 
Zamora, 61
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

A hair salon on Crestview Dr was 
burglarized. Multiple cosmetic 
supplies were stolen from the 
business. No suspect(s) were located 
upon police arrival. The suspect(s) 
remain at large.

459 - PC; Burglary; Felony26W-0033101/28/2026  22:30 200 Block of Ohlone 
Parkway01/29/2026  07:53

RP/Victim - Alonzo, Lidia Selia, 47
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

RP reported an unknown suspect 
broke the rear passenger window of 
her vehicle and stole miscellaneous 
items from within.

BW/F - PC; Bench Warrant Felony; Felony
11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 
Misdemeanor
11377(A) - HS; Possess Controlled Substance; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0033301/29/2026  14:30 200 Block of Silver Leaf Dr
01/29/2026  14:30

Arrestee - OLGUIN CAMACHO, 
JESUS EDUARDO, 30

Jesus Olguin was arrested for having 
two outstanding felony warrants for 
his arrest, drug paraphernalia and 
narcotics. Olguin was taken to county 
jail.

01/01/2026  00:00
01/29/2026  17:10

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)
(Juvenile name withheld.)
(Juvenile name withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

23152(A) - VC; Dui Alcohol; Misdemeanor
23152(B) - VC; Dui Alcohol/008 Percent; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0033801/29/2026  23:15 200 Block of Santa Clara 
St.01/29/2026  23:15

Arrestee - Gonzalez Lopez, Cesar, 23
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

The driver of a vehicle was arrested 
following a traffic stop, for the  
suspicion of operating a motor 
vehicle while impaired. The driver 
was a first time offender and was 
booked at the county jail for not 
having a form of identification.
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Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported
11377(A) - HS; Possess Controlled Substance; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0033901/30/2026  01:39 Mariposa Av & Marilyn St
01/30/2026  01:39

Arrestee - Garcia, Salvador, 34SUBMIT FOR KICKBACK... 
BOOKING EVIDENCE (A1) 
Salvador Garcia Lazaro was 
contacted on a bike stop. Officers 
later located methamphetamines on 
his person. He was cited and released. 
Forward to DAO for charging.

459 - PC; Burglary; Felony
594(A)(1) - PC; Vandalism:deface Property; 
Felony
186.22(A) - PC; Participate In Criminal Street  
Gang; Felony
11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0034001/30/2026  01:58 100 Block of Hangar Wy
01/30/2026  01:58

(Juvenile name withheld.)
Arrestee - VILLANUEVA, PEDRO, 34
Arrestee - ACOSTA-PEREZ, ANDRES, 
39
Arrestee - Telles, Diego Ramirez, 33

Officers responded to a burglary at 
Napa Auto Parts. The suspect vehicle 
was located and the occupants were 
arrested.

594(A)(1) - Vandalism: Deface Property26W-8004101/29/2026  00:00 200 Block of Main Street
01/29/2026  00:00

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

This is a report taken via the 
Coplogic On-line Reporting System.
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